1000 1 10.1514	TRADEMA	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN U.S. Pelent a	NT OF COMMERCE		
ONE No. 0851-0027 (82 p. 6/30/2005)	v ř	Ť	Υ	r <u>Y</u>		
Tab settings Compatible Convolutioner of P	etents and Trademarka; F	ltere record the exache	o original documents or t	copy there of.		
		2. Name and address	s of receiving partylies	•)		
n. Name of convoying party(iss):		Name: LINC	s of recoluing party(ies Acquisttion	One, LIC		
Plact National Bar	n.k.,	0.0 E.E.;ssaybbA	South Parke	r Koad		
	Association	Sireel Address:				
Di Corporation-State	Limiled Perinerahlp	City <u>Augora</u>	S1#1e:_CD	Z1p8 0014		
Other Bank		🖳 individual(=) ela	zenahip			
		Tarantiekon				
Appliformal name(a) of conveying party(less) :	General Parinwahip					
3. Nature of conveyance:		🖳 Limited Panne:	եի՛թ			
Assignment	🗖 Wesder		ete	<u>_</u>		
Security Agreement	🖫 Change of Name	Other Limit	ted Liability	<u>Comp</u> any		
Cother November 13	2002	representation chargest (Designations must be :	she bu the United States, is a hen it cultacted it Dy Yes كر المعادلة المعادلة المع	l Me January		
4. Application number(s) or registration		l		<u></u>		
A. Tredemark Application No.475/381662		1.843.983-2.18 B. Tredemark Ros	84.254 Histor No.(s) 2.16	7 894		
		.044.882-2.04				
75/493702–75/381661	Addidona) number(s) al	1.968.595-1.90	67.107-1.98404 No	6-1.611.638		
5. Name and eddress of pany to whom concerning document should be mailed LINC Acquisition	correspondence	6. Total number of ep		17		
Internal Address: Atto: Sandr		7, Total fee (37 CFR)	3,41) <u>4</u>	40		
Legal Depar	tment	Enclosed		Ì		
		Avihorizad id	be charged to deposi) = CCD/IU		
Sime! Address: 3300 South Pa	rker Road	6. Deposit speculating	ımber:			
Suite 500	.	<u></u>				
Cily: Aurora Stets: CO	Zlp:BDO14	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page il paying by o	dspazit eccount)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Etatement and signature. To the pest of my knowledge and bolist, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a frue copy of the unightal document. The pest of Figure 17/23/03 Name of Pascon Signing Signature Date						
	دهه غزوجياً عفالة به خجوده إما م	Take of Palacing of Figure inducting co-of which aboutmank, and downship				

Well documents to be received with required them that information for Commissional of Ferent & To Simple, Bex Applyaments Weshington, D.C. 26231

07/23/03 WED 06:5TRADEMARK 6015]
REEL: 002689 FRAME: 0301

~ 0	· · · MW				
	90 not 82-26-20	RECORD <u>2-24.03</u>			
	(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
7/2	Teb settings → → → ▼ 1023729	66			
Z_0Z	To the Honorable Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks: Pi				
7124	1 Name of conveying party(ies): California Cafe Restaurant Corp. TVR, Inc., CATCAF Inc., CCRC Indiana, Inc., and SJC, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) LINC Acquisition One, LLC Name: Internal 3300 S. Parker Rd # \$ 00 Address:			
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address:			
-	General Partnership 📮 Limited Partnership				
	Corporation-State ,	City: Aurora State: CO Zip: 80014			
	Other Other	Individual(s) citizenship			
		L_t Association			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🖵 No	General Partnership 3			
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership			
	KA Assignment	Croporation-State			
	Security Agreement	XX Other limited liability company			
	Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🖵 Yes 🖳 No			
	Execution Date: November 13, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
		Additional name(a) is additional to a state of the			
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	see attached addendum	see attached addendum			
	Additional number(s) at	tached Yes 🖫 No			
	5. Name end address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
	Name: Legal/Documentation Dept.				
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$			
	LINC Acquisition One, LLC	Enclosed			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Street Address: 3300 South Parker Rd.	; v.8, Deposit account number:			
	City: Aurora State: CO Zip: 8010	7 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
02/26/2000	PROJECT - ARREST AS 75701/60	THIS SPACE			
01 FC:852	0. Statement and signet##c00 OP				
02 FC:852		mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
~	Name of Danier Cigning	Signature Date			
D ~	Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	over sheet, effectments, and documents			
KETUNI	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
02/20	DALALI 3 DIDYENE DUODI 24463 Washington, D.C. 20231				
0.2744	Name of Person Signing REFURD REFURD Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: DEFAULUS DEFRACE DUDDID 444 Engineers of Palent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231 CHECK REFUND TOTAL: \$\$75,00				

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002689 FRAME: 0302**

This instrument was prepared by: LINC Acquisition One, LLC with a mailing address at: P.O. Box 22564 Denver, CO 80222-0564

When Recorded, Return To Above Named

This Space For Recording Office Use Only

ASSIGNMENT

Fleet National Bank ("Assignor"), in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, hereby sells, grants, assigns, transfers and conveys to LINC Acquisition One, LLC ("Assignee"), with a mailing address at P.O. Box 22564, Denver, CO 80222-0564, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, if any, now owned or hereafter acquired, in, to and under the following described mortgage, deed of trust, collateral assignment, other encumbrance or subordination agreement (as applicable):

Trademark Security Agreement dated October 9, 1998, between California Cafe Restaurant Corporation, T.V.R., Inc., CALCAF, Inc., CCRC Indiana, Inc., and SJC, Inc. and BankBoston, N.A., recorded on October 16, 1998, US Patent and Trademark Office, Washington......, DC, Book/Volume/Libre/Note 1802, Page/Card 0587.

To have and to hold unto Assignee, its successors and assigns forever.

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS MADE WITHOUT RECOURSE AND WITHOUT REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF ANY NATURE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, EXCEPT AS SET FORTH (IF AT ALL) IN THE LOAN PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 13, 2002 BETWEEN FLEET NATIONAL BANK, AS SELLER, AND LINC ACQUISITION ONE, LLC, AS BUYER.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this <u>1777+</u> day of <u>December</u>, <u>2002</u> by Ronald J. Ryan, as Its Authorized Officer, of Fleet National Bank.

Witness my hand and official seal.

My commission expires:

Dated November 26, 2002.

NAMES OF STREET

Notary Public

Address (if required)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002689 FRAME: 0303

122 RECORDED: 02/24/2003